
4. Cool-Beach-Trail Wildbad/Sulzkar 2025 vom 1. bis 17. September 
 

2,08 km/256 Höhenmeter – 13. Lauf CBT-Cup 2025 
 

  1./  1. Pascal Nothacker  98  VfL Ostelsheim    12:07  1. M  
  2./  2. Roland Golderer  77  SV Oberkollbach    12:36  1. M 45 
  3./  3. Dominic Pfeil   82  SZ Calmbach    13:05  1. M 40 
  4./  4. Tim Weber    85  VfB Pfinzweiler    13:18  2. M 40 
  5./  1. Tamara Walter  84 VfL Ostelsheim   13:42  1. W 40 
  6./  5. Guido Schmid  73  TSV Wildbad    14:14  1. M 50 
  7./  6. Christoph Cremer   79  LT Effringen     14:27  2. M 45 
  8./  7. Lorenz Golderer  15 TV Nöttingen    14:41  1. M 10 
  9./  8. Simon Schäfer  81 Kinderklinik Schömberg  14:57  3. M 40 
10./  9. Markus Eißler  76 SV Oberkollbach   15:13  3. M 45 
11./10. Mario Schlag                85 VfL Ostelsheim   15:20  4. M 40 
12./  2. Svenja Rayker  89 Rayker Allstars   15:22  1. W 35 
13./11. Lukas Betzelt  06 TSV Wildbad    15:45  1. MU20  
14./  3. Esther Johnen-Ahsbahs 80 TV Oberhaugstett   15:51  1. W 45 
15./12. Thilo Burkhardt   74  LT Altburg     16:39  2. M 50 
16./13. Peter Benz   67 Radax Althengstett   16:45  1. M 55 
16./13. Gregor Kober  67 Radax Althengstett   16:45  1. M 55 
18./15. Uli Ohngemach                68 VfL Ostelsheim   16:54  3. M 55 
19./16. Björn Gutekunst  87 SZ Calmbach   17:22  1. M 35 
20./17. Richard Hermann  93 LC 80 Pforzheim   17:30  1. M 30 
21./18. Roman Kraft  67 Christlicher SV Pforzheim  17:41  4. M 55 
22./19. Rainer Schumacher 79 Kinderklinik Schömberg  18:56  4. M 45 
23./20. Andreas Kampert   59  VfL Ostelsheim    18:57  1. M 65 
24./  4. Katrin Eißler   76 SV Oberkollbach   19:03  2. W 45 
25./21. Peter Kaupp  69 VfL Ostelsheim   19:05  5. M 55 
26./22. Tobias Renk  73 Kinderklinik Schömberg  19:17  3. M 50 
27./23. Jürgen Betzelt  69 TSV Wildbad    19:40  6. M 55 
28./  5. Merle Ahsbahs  13 TV Oberhaugstett   20:20  1. W 12 
29./  6. Dagmar Rau  64 Tierklinik Neubulach  20:30  1. W 60 
29./  6. Lotta Cremer  10 LT Effringen    20:30  1. W 15 
31./  8. Susanne Dowideit  68 VfL Ostelsheim   20:39  1. W 55 
31./  8. Fabienne Wentsch  10 TSV Wildbad    20:39  2. W 15 
33./10. Uta Groeper   73 TSV Kuppingen   20:43  1. W 50 
33./10. Tabea Wentsch  13 TSV Wildbad    20:43  2. W 12 
35./24. Hartmut Diehl  72 LT Effringen    21:01  4. M 50 
36./25. Frank Wentsch  69 TSV Wildbad    21:20  7. M 55 
37./12. Nadine Schneider-Vejsada  80  Streckenkönig/in   21:24  3. W 45 
38./26. Dietrich Pfeilsticker  50  LT Altburg     21:27  1. M 75 
39./13. Annette Herrmann  82 Pforzheim-Brötzingen  21:29  2. W 40 
40./14. Karin Cronenberg-März  62  Gazelle Pforzheim    21:34  2. W 60 
41./27. Jan Schäfer   78 Kinderklinik Schömberg  21:37  5. M 45 
42./28. Günter Krehl  48 VfL Ostelsheim   21:53  2. M 75 
43./15. Gerlinde Kienzler  58 LT Altburg    21:56  1. W 65 
44./29. Manfred Heiland  59 TSV Simmozheim   22:27  2. M 65 
45./30. Hans Sütterlin  52 LT Altburg    22:51  1. M 70 
46./31. Horst Rosenfelder  59 LT Altburg    23:10  3. M 65 
47./16. Sandra Wentsch   80  TSV Wildbad    23:42  4. W 45 
47./16. Ulla Rosenfelder  58 LT Altburg    23:42  2. W 65 
49./32. Walter Haselmeier  55  SV Oberkollbach    24:43  2. M 70 
50./18. Andrea Baumann  76 Streckenkönig/in   26:12  5. W 45 
51./19. Ingrid Mettler  50  SZ Calmbach   26:47  1. W 75 
52./33. Markus Kraft  62 SG Stern Gaggenau  27:47  1. M 60 



53./20. Claudia Waidelich  70 SZ Calmbach   29:09  2. W 55 
  Michael Nothacker  68  SV Oberkollbach    29:10  

54./21. Ingrid Hardecker   68  TS Bad Liebenzell   31:10  3. W 55 
55./34. Eugen Waidelich  58 SZ Calmbach   33:10  4. M 65 
56./35. Dietmar Lenz   54  Kinderklinik Schömberg  33:30  3. M 70 
57./22. Hannelore Wiedenmann  57  LT Altburg     34:39  3. W 65 
58./36. Sven Hardecker  67 TS Bad Liebenzell   34:47  8. M 55 
59./37. Walter Wiedenmann 47 LT Altburg    36:26  3. M 75 
60./38. Michael Nothacker  68  SV Oberkollbach    36:27  9. M 55  
 

Frauen 
 

  1. Tamara Walter   84 VfL Ostelsheim   13:42  1. W 40 
  2. Svenja Rayker   89 Rayker Allstars   15:22  1. W 35 
  3. Esther Johnen-Ahsbahs 80 TV Oberhaugstett   15:51  1. W 45 
  4. Katrin Eißler   76 SV Oberkollbach   19:03  2. W 45 
  5. Merle Ahsbahs   13 TV Oberhaugstett   20:20  1. W 12 
  6. Dagmar Rau   64 Tierklinik Neubulach  20:30  1. W 60 
  6. Lotta Cremer   10 LT Effringen    20:30  1. W 15 
  8. Susanne Dowideit  68 VfL Ostelsheim   20:39  1. W 55 
  8. Fabienne Wentsch  10 TSV Wildbad    20:39  2. W 15 
10. Uta Groeper   73 TSV Kuppingen   20:43  1. W 50 
10. Tabea Wentsch   13 TSV Wildbad    20:43  2. W 12 
12. Nadine Schneider-Vejsada  80  Streckenkönig/in   21:24  3. W 45 
13. Annette Herrmann  82 Pforzheim-Brötzingen  21:29  2. W 40 
14. Karin Cronenberg-März  62  Gazelle Pforzheim    21:34  2. W 60 
15. Gerlinde Kienzler  58 LT Altburg    21:56  1. W 65 
16. Sandra Wentsch   80  TSV Wildbad    23:42  4. W 45 
16. Ulla Rosenfelder  58 LT Altburg    23:42  2. W 65 
18. Andrea Baumann  76 Streckenkönig/in   26:12  5. W 45 
19. Ingrid Mettler   50  SZ Calmbach   26:47  1. W 75 
20. Claudia Waidelich  70 SZ Calmbach   29:09  2. W 55 
21. Ingrid Hardecker   68  TS Bad Liebenzell   31:10  3. W 55 
22. Hannelore Wiedenmann  57  LT Altburg     34:39  3. W 65 
 
Mannschaft 
  

 1. VfL Ostelsheim           17 
     Pascal Nothacker (1) – Tamara Walter (5) – Mario Schlag (11) 
 2. SV Oberkollbach           36 
     Roland Golderer (2) – Markus Eißler (10) – Katrin Eißler (24) 
 3. TSV Wildbad           46 
     Guido Schmid (6) – Lukas Betzelt (13) – Jürgen Betzelt (27) 
 4. Kinderklinik Schömberg                    57 
     Simon Schäfer (9) – Rainer Schumacher (22) – Tobias Renk (26) 
 5. VfL Ostelsheim II           66 
     Ulrich Ohngemach (18) – Andreas Kampert (23) – Peter Kaupp (25) 
 6. LT Effringen          71 
     Christoph Cremer (7) – Lotta Cremer (29) – Hartmut Diehl (35) 
 7. SZ Calmbach           73 
     Dominic Pfeil (3) – Björn Gutekunst (19) – Ingrid Mettler (51) 
 8. LT Altburg                       96 
     Thilo Burkhardt (15) – Dietrich Pfeilsticker (38) – Gerlinde Kienzler (43) 
 9. TSV Wildbad II                    100 
      Fabienne Wentsch (31) – Tabea Wentsch (33) – Frank Wentsch (36) 
10. LT Altburg II                     138 
      Hans Sütterlin (45) – Horst Rosenfelder (46) – Ulla Rosenfelder (47) 
11. Kinderklinik Schömberg II                 157 
      Jan Schäfer (41) – Dietmar Lenz (56) – Michael Nothacker (60) 


